Director	of	the	Company	for	a	period	of	two	years	with	effect	from	December	31,	2023	of	his	present	tenure	on	
terms	and	conditions	as	recommended	by	the	Nomination	and	Remuneration		Committee	and	approved	by	the	
Board	of	Directors	of	the	Company	set	out	as	under:	

Salary	&	Perquisites	 Upto	 Rs.	 1,68,00,000/-	 (Rupees	 One	 Crore	 Sixty-Eight	 Lakhs	 Only)	 per	 annum	
(inclusive	of	all	salary,	perquisites,	bene�its,	incentives	and	allowances)

RESOLVED	FURTHER	THAT	except	for	the	aforesaid	revision	in	terms	of	remuneration,	all	other	terms	and	
conditions	of	his	appointment	as	Jt.	Managing	Director	of	the	Company	of	the	Company,	as	approved	by	the

[...]

Director	of	the	Company	for	a	period	of		two	years	with	effect	from	December	31,	2023	of	his	present	tenure	on	
terms	and	conditions	as	recommended	by	the	Nomination	and	Remuneration		Committee	and	approved	by	the	
Board	of	Directors	of	the	Company	set	out	as	under:	

Salary	&	Perquisites	 Upto	 Rs.	 1,68,00,000/-	 (Rupees	 One	 Crore	 Sixty-Eight	 Lakhs	 Only)	 per	 annum	
(inclusive	of	all	salary,	perquisites,	bene�its,	incentives	and	allowances)

RESOLVED	FURTHER	THAT	except	for	the	aforesaid	revision	in	terms	of	remuneration,	all	other	terms	and	
conditions	of	his	appointment	as	Jt.	Managing	Director	of	the	Company	of	the	Company,	as	approved	by	the

[...]

Director	of	the	Company	for	a	period	of		two	years	with	effect	from	December	31,	2023	of	his	present	tenure	on	
terms	and	conditions	as	recommended	by	the	Nomination	and	Remuneration		Committee	and	approved	by	the	
Board	of	Directors	of	the	Company	set	out	as	under:	

Salary	&	Perquisites	 Upto	Rs.	84,00,000/-	 (Rupees	Eighty-Four	Lakhs	Only)	per	annum	(inclusive	of	 all	
salary,	perquisites,	bene�its,	incentives	and	allowances)

RESOLVED	FURTHER	THAT	except	for	the	aforesaid	revision	in	terms	of	remuneration,	all	other	terms	and	
conditions	of	his	appointment	as	Whole-Time	Director	of	the	Company	of	the	Company,	as	approved	by	the

[...]

The	authorized	share	capital	of	the	Company	as	at	March	31,	2023	was	¹		5,	00,	00,000	(Rupees	Five	Crore	only)	
consisting	of	¹		50,	00,000	(Fifty	Lakhs)	equity	shares	of	¹		10	(Rupees	Ten)	each.	

Paid	Up	Share	Capital

The	paid-up	Equity	Share	Capital	as	on	March	31,	2023	was	¹		3,61,14,000	(Rupees	Three	Crore	Sixty-One	Lakhs	
Fourteen	Thousand	Only)	divided	into	¹	 	36,11,400	(Thirty-Six	Lakhs	Eleven	Thousand	Four	Hundred	only)	
equity	shares	of	¹		10	(Rupees	Ten)	each.	During	the	year	under	review,	the	Company	has	not	issued	any	equity	
shares	with	or	without	differential	voting	rights.

7.	 MANAGEMENT’S	DISCUSSION	AND	ANALYSIS	REPORT

The	Management	Discussion	and	Analysis	Report	on	the	operations	of	the	Company,	as	required	under	the